
Exp Site Hole Core Type Sect Recovered length (m)
355 U1457 A 1 H 5 1.5
355 U1457 A 1 H 6 1.2
355 U1457 A 1 H 7 0.61
355 U1457 A 1 H CC 0.21
355 U1457 A 2 H 4 0.7
355 U1457 A 2 H CC 0.17
355 U1457 A 3 H 6 1.26
355 U1457 A 3 H CC 0.16
355 U1457 A 4 H 6 1.27
355 U1457 A 4 H CC 0.17
355 U1457 A 5 H 6 0.73
355 U1457 A 5 H CC 0.18
355 U1457 A 6 H 1 1.5
355 U1457 A 6 H 6 1.41
355 U1457 A 6 H CC 0.18
355 U1457 A 7 H 1 1.5
355 U1457 A 7 H 6 1.37
355 U1457 A 7 H 7 0.64
355 U1457 A 7 H CC 0.24
355 U1457 A 8 H 1 1.5
355 U1457 A 8 H 2 1.5
355 U1457 A 8 H 6 1.01
355 U1457 A 8 H 7 0.89
355 U1457 A 8 H CC 0.19
355 U1457 A 9 H 1 1.5
355 U1457 A 9 H 2 0.81

355 U1457 A 9 H 3 0.8
355 U1457 A 9 H 7 0.73
355 U1457 A 9 H CC 0.49
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355 U1457 A 10 H 1 1.5
355 U1457 A 10 H CC 0.49
355 U1457 A 11 H CC 0.69
355 U1457 A 12 H CC 0.73
355 U1457 A 13 F CC 0.23
355 U1457 A 15 F 1 1.5
355 U1457 A 15 F 2 1.5
355 U1457 A 15 F 3 1.48
355 U1457 A 15 F CC 0.34
355 U1457 A 17 F 1 1.53
355 U1457 A 17 F 2 1.5
355 U1457 A 17 F 3 1.41
355 U1457 A 17 F CC 0.18
355 U1457 A 19 F 1 1.46
355 U1457 A 19 F 2 1.46
355 U1457 A 19 F 3 1.01
355 U1457 A 19 F 4 0.6
355 U1457 A 19 F CC 0.25
355 U1457 B 1 H 3 0.5
355 U1457 B 1 H CC 0.19
355 U1457 B 2 H 7 0.76
355 U1457 B 3 H 6 1.34
355 U1457 B 3 H CC 0.15
355 U1457 B 4 H 1 1.5
355 U1457 B 4 H 2 1.5
355 U1457 B 4 H CC 0.25
355 U1457 B 5 H 1 1.5
355 U1457 B 5 H 2 1.5
355 U1457 B 5 H CC 0.2
355 U1457 B 6 H 1 1.5
355 U1457 B 6 H 6 1
355 U1457 B 6 H 7 0.62
355 U1457 B 6 H CC 0.2
355 U1457 B 7 H 1 1.5
355 U1457 B 7 H 6 0.92
355 U1457 B 7 H CC 0.28
355 U1457 B 8 H 6 0.56



355 U1457 B 8 H CC 0.4
355 U1457 B 9 H 6 1.3
355 U1457 B 9 H 7 0.59
355 U1457 B 9 H CC 0.35
355 U1457 B 10 H 6 1.15
355 U1457 B 10 H 7 1.4
355 U1457 B 10 H CC 0.73
355 U1457 B 12 H 1 0.88
355 U1457 B 12 H 2 1.16
355 U1457 B 12 H 3 1.09
355 U1457 B 12 H 4 1.11

355 U1457 B 12 H 5 1.27

355 U1457 B 12 H 6 1.02
355 U1457 B 12 H CC 0.92
355 U1457 B 13 H 3 1.51
355 U1457 B 13 H 4 0.99

355 U1457 B 13 H 5 1.5
355 U1457 B 13 H CC 0.41
355 U1457 B 14 F 1 1.5
355 U1457 B 14 F 2 1.5
355 U1457 B 14 F 3 1.45
355 U1457 B 14 F CC 0.24
355 U1457 B 15 F CC 0.2
355 U1457 B 17 F 1 1.42
355 U1457 B 17 F 2 1.41
355 U1457 B 17 F 3 1
355 U1457 B 17 F 4 0.78
355 U1457 B 17 F CC 0.25



355 U1457 B 19 F 1 1.5
355 U1457 B 19 F 2 1.5
355 U1457 B 19 F 3 0.82
355 U1457 B 19 F 4 0.82
355 U1457 B 19 F CC 0.23
355 U1457 B 21 F 1 0.71
355 U1457 B 21 F 2 1.41
355 U1457 B 21 F 3 1
355 U1457 B 21 F 4 0.99
355 U1457 B 21 F 5 0.29
355 U1457 B 21 F CC 0.44
355 U1457 B 23 F 1 1.41
355 U1457 B 23 F 2 1.5
355 U1457 B 23 F 3 0.82
355 U1457 B 23 F 4 0.78
355 U1457 B 23 F CC 0.22
355 U1457 B 25 F 1 1.41
355 U1457 B 25 F 2 1.42
355 U1457 B 25 F 3 1.01
355 U1457 B 25 F 4 0.87
355 U1457 B 25 F CC 0.27
355 U1457 B 27 F 1 1.42
355 U1457 B 27 F 2 1.2
355 U1457 B 27 F 3 0.59
355 U1457 B 27 F 4 0.55
355 U1457 B 29 F 1 1.44
355 U1457 B 29 F 2 1.44
355 U1457 B 29 F 3 1.22
355 U1457 B 29 F 4 0.67
355 U1457 B 29 F CC 0.33
355 U1457 B 31 F 1 1.44
355 U1457 B 31 F 2 1.44
355 U1457 B 31 F 3 0.94
355 U1457 B 31 F 4 0.65
355 U1457 B 31 F CC 0.23
355 U1457 B 33 F 1 1.43
355 U1457 B 33 F 2 1.53



355 U1457 B 33 F 3 1.15
355 U1457 B 33 F 4 0.83
355 U1457 B 33 F CC 0.26
355 U1457 C 2 R 1 0.35
355 U1457 C 3 R 1 0.73
355 U1457 C 5 R CC 0.2
355 U1457 C 6 R 1 1
355 U1457 C 7 R 1 0.82
355 U1457 C 8 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 8 R 2 0.59
355 U1457 C 9 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 9 R 2 1.21
355 U1457 C 9 R 3 0.76
355 U1457 C 9 R CC 0.18
355 U1457 C 10 R 1 1.21
355 U1457 C 10 R 2 0.76
355 U1457 C 11 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 11 R 2 0.63
355 U1457 C 12 R 1 0.28
355 U1457 C 13 R 1 0.36
355 U1457 C 14 R 1 1.05
355 U1457 C 15 R 1 0.37
355 U1457 C 17 R 1 0.3
355 U1457 C 18 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 18 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 18 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 18 R 4 1.5
355 U1457 C 18 R 5 1.5
355 U1457 C 18 R 6 1.5
355 U1457 C 18 R 7 0.66
355 U1457 C 18 R CC 0.19
355 U1457 C 19 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 19 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 19 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 19 R 4 1.5
355 U1457 C 19 R 5 1.05
355 U1457 C 20 R 1 1.47



355 U1457 C 20 R 2 0.87
355 U1457 C 20 R CC 0.12
355 U1457 C 21 R 1 0.18
355 U1457 C 22 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 22 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 22 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 22 R 4 0.85
355 U1457 C 22 R CC 0.2
355 U1457 C 23 R 1 1.38
355 U1457 C 23 R 2 1.48
355 U1457 C 23 R 3 1.39
355 U1457 C 23 R 4 1.5
355 U1457 C 23 R 5 1.28
355 U1457 C 23 R 6 1.5
355 U1457 C 24 R 1 1.38
355 U1457 C 24 R 2 1.4
355 U1457 C 24 R 3 1.16
355 U1457 C 24 R 4 1.46
355 U1457 C 24 R 5 1.45
355 U1457 C 24 R 6 0.96
355 U1457 C 24 R 7 0.61
355 U1457 C 25 R 1 1.42
355 U1457 C 25 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 25 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 25 R 4 1.51
355 U1457 C 25 R 5 1.31
355 U1457 C 25 R CC 0.25
355 U1457 C 26 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 26 R 2 0.84
355 U1457 C 26 R CC 0.11
355 U1457 C 27 R 1 1.02
355 U1457 C 29 R 1 1.31
355 U1457 C 30 R 1 0.87
355 U1457 C 31 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 31 R 2 1.2
355 U1457 C 31 R CC 0.25
355 U1457 C 32 R 1 0.71



355 U1457 C 32 R 2 0.99
355 U1457 C 32 R CC 0.18
355 U1457 C 33 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 33 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 33 R 3 0.81
355 U1457 C 33 R CC 0.22
355 U1457 C 34 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 34 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 34 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 34 R 4 1.32
355 U1457 C 34 R CC 0.17
355 U1457 C 35 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 35 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 35 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 35 R 4 1.5
355 U1457 C 35 R 5 1.5
355 U1457 C 35 R 6 1.5
355 U1457 C 35 R 7 0.79
355 U1457 C 36 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 36 R 2 0.85
355 U1457 C 37 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 37 R 2 1.01
355 U1457 C 37 R 3 0.69
355 U1457 C 37 R CC 0.25
355 U1457 C 38 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 38 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 38 R 3 0.71
355 U1457 C 38 R CC 0.2
355 U1457 C 39 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 39 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 39 R 3 1.29
355 U1457 C 39 R CC 0.29
355 U1457 C 40 R 1 1.31
355 U1457 C 40 R 2 1.2
355 U1457 C 40 R 3 0.86
355 U1457 C 40 R CC 0.21
355 U1457 C 41 R 1 1.4



355 U1457 C 41 R 2 1.02
355 U1457 C 41 R 3 0.77
355 U1457 C 41 R CC 0.22
355 U1457 C 42 R 1 1.42
355 U1457 C 42 R CC 0.21
355 U1457 C 43 R 1 1.41
355 U1457 C 43 R 2 1
355 U1457 C 43 R 3 0.7
355 U1457 C 43 R CC 0.22
355 U1457 C 44 R 1 1.22
355 U1457 C 44 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 44 R 3 1.43
355 U1457 C 44 R 4 1.42
355 U1457 C 44 R 5 1.08
355 U1457 C 45 R 1 1.41
355 U1457 C 45 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 45 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 45 R 4 1.29
355 U1457 C 45 R 5 0.85
355 U1457 C 45 R 6 0.96
355 U1457 C 46 R 1 1.39
355 U1457 C 46 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 46 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 46 R 4 0.9
355 U1457 C 46 R 5 0.84
355 U1457 C 47 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 47 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 47 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 47 R 4 1.5
355 U1457 C 47 R 5 1.5
355 U1457 C 47 R 6 1.5
355 U1457 C 47 R 7 0.73
355 U1457 C 48 R 1 0.99
355 U1457 C 47 R CC 0.24
355 U1457 C 48 R 2 0.82
355 U1457 C 49 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 49 R 2 1.5



355 U1457 C 49 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 49 R 4 1.5
355 U1457 C 49 R 5 1.11
355 U1457 C 49 R 6 0.86
355 U1457 C 49 R CC 0.43
355 U1457 C 50 R 1 1.45
355 U1457 C 50 R 2 1.51
355 U1457 C 50 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 50 R 4 1.52
355 U1457 C 50 R 5 1.2
355 U1457 C 51 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 51 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 51 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 51 R 4 1.48
355 U1457 C 51 R 5 0.59
355 U1457 C 51 R CC 0.25
355 U1457 C 52 R 1 1.41
355 U1457 C 52 R 2 1.49
355 U1457 C 52 R CC 0.22
355 U1457 C 53 R 1 1.4
355 U1457 C 53 R 2 1.46
355 U1457 C 53 R 3 1.36
355 U1457 C 53 R CC 0.22
355 U1457 C 54 R 1 1.04
355 U1457 C 54 R 2 1.37
355 U1457 C 55 R 1 1.24
355 U1457 C 55 R CC 0.19
355 U1457 C 56 R 1 1.2
355 U1457 C 57 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 57 R 2 1
355 U1457 C 57 R 3 0.55
355 U1457 C 57 R CC 0.17
355 U1457 C 58 R 1 1.19
355 U1457 C 58 R 2 1.39
355 U1457 C 58 R 3 1.06
355 U1457 C 58 R 4 0.69
355 U1457 C 59 R 1 1.41



355 U1457 C 60 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 60 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 60 R 3 1.2
355 U1457 C 60 R 4 0.76
355 U1457 C 60 R CC 0.18
355 U1457 C 61 R 1 1.47
355 U1457 C 61 R 2 0.85
355 U1457 C 61 R 3 0.66
355 U1457 C 61 R CC 0.2
355 U1457 C 62 R 1 1.09
355 U1457 C 62 R 2 0.86
355 U1457 C 62 R CC 0.2
355 U1457 C 63 R 1 1.4
355 U1457 C 63 R 2 1.03
355 U1457 C 63 R 3 0.95
355 U1457 C 63 R CC 0.29
355 U1457 C 64 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 64 R 2 1
355 U1457 C 64 R 3 0.97
355 U1457 C 65 R 1 1.42
355 U1457 C 65 R 2 1.46
355 U1457 C 65 R 3 1.26
355 U1457 C 65 R 4 1.37
355 U1457 C 65 R 5 1.08
355 U1457 C 65 R 6 0.52
355 U1457 C 65 R CC 0.4
355 U1457 C 66 R 1 1.21
355 U1457 C 66 R 2 1.36
355 U1457 C 66 R 3 0.85
355 U1457 C 66 R CC 0.17
355 U1457 C 67 R 1 1.37
355 U1457 C 67 R 2 1.28
355 U1457 C 67 R 3 1.35
355 U1457 C 67 R 4 1.12
355 U1457 C 67 R 5 0.48
355 U1457 C 68 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 68 R 2 1.07



355 U1457 C 68 R 3 0.97
355 U1457 C 68 R 4 1.37
355 U1457 C 68 R 5 1.19
355 U1457 C 68 R 6 1.01
355 U1457 C 68 R 7 1.47
355 U1457 C 68 R CC 0.14
355 U1457 C 69 R 1 1.32
355 U1457 C 69 R 2 1.41
355 U1457 C 69 R 3 1.26
355 U1457 C 69 R 4 1.12
355 U1457 C 69 R 5 1.48
355 U1457 C 69 R 6 1.17
355 U1457 C 69 R 7 1.27
355 U1457 C 69 R 8 0.57
355 U1457 C 69 R CC 0.3
355 U1457 C 70 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 70 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 70 R 3 1.49
355 U1457 C 70 R 4 1.52
355 U1457 C 70 R 5 1.47
355 U1457 C 70 R 6 0.63
355 U1457 C 70 R CC 0.23
355 U1457 C 71 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 71 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 71 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 71 R 4 1.5
355 U1457 C 71 R 5 1.5
355 U1457 C 71 R 6 1.37
355 U1457 C 72 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 72 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 72 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 72 R 4 1.5
355 U1457 C 72 R 5 1.5
355 U1457 C 72 R 6 0.87
355 U1457 C 72 R 7 0.67
355 U1457 C 72 R CC 0.28
355 U1457 C 73 R 1 1.5



355 U1457 C 73 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 73 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 73 R 4 1.5
355 U1457 C 73 R 5 1.5
355 U1457 C 73 R 6 1.33
355 U1457 C 74 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 74 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 74 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 74 R 4 1.5
355 U1457 C 74 R 5 1.5
355 U1457 C 74 R 6 1.26
355 U1457 C 75 R 1 1.52
355 U1457 C 75 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 75 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 75 R 4 1.5
355 U1457 C 75 R 5 1.11
355 U1457 C 75 R 6 0.76
355 U1457 C 76 R 1 1.39
355 U1457 C 76 R 2 1.34
355 U1457 C 76 R 3 1.3
355 U1457 C 76 R 4 1.2
355 U1457 C 76 R 5 1.34
355 U1457 C 76 R 6 1.46
355 U1457 C 76 R 7 1.16
355 U1457 C 76 R 8 0.59
355 U1457 C 77 R 1 1.08
355 U1457 C 76 R CC 0.18
355 U1457 C 77 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 77 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 77 R 4 1.5
355 U1457 C 77 R 5 1.5
355 U1457 C 77 R 6 1.5
355 U1457 C 77 R 7 0.79
355 U1457 C 77 R CC 0.19
355 U1457 C 78 R 1 1.23
355 U1457 C 78 R 2 1.52
355 U1457 C 78 R 3 1.48



355 U1457 C 78 R 4 1.2
355 U1457 C 78 R 5 1.45
355 U1457 C 78 R 6 0.82
355 U1457 C 79 R 1 1.45
355 U1457 C 79 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 79 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 79 R 4 1.5
355 U1457 C 79 R 5 1.5
355 U1457 C 79 R 6 0.75
355 U1457 C 79 R CC 0.14
355 U1457 C 80 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 80 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 80 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 80 R 4 1.5
355 U1457 C 80 R 5 1.5
355 U1457 C 80 R 6 1
355 U1457 C 80 R 7 0.73
355 U1457 C 80 R CC 0.22
355 U1457 C 81 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 81 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 81 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 81 R 4 1.5
355 U1457 C 81 R 5 1.5
355 U1457 C 81 R 6 1.5
355 U1457 C 81 R 7 0.62
355 U1457 C 82 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 82 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 82 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 82 R 4 1.01
355 U1457 C 82 R 5 0.94
355 U1457 C 82 R CC 0.19

355 U1457 C 83 R 1 1.49
355 U1457 C 83 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 83 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 83 R 4 1.5
355 U1457 C 83 R 5 1.5



355 U1457 C 83 R 6 1.5
355 U1457 C 83 R 7 0.78
355 U1457 C 84 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 84 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 84 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 84 R 4 1.5
355 U1457 C 84 R 5 1.5
355 U1457 C 84 R 6 1.33
355 U1457 C 84 R CC 0.15
355 U1457 C 85 R 1 1.46
355 U1457 C 85 R 2 1.12
355 U1457 C 85 R 3 0.68
355 U1457 C 86 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 86 R 2 1.4
355 U1457 C 86 R CC 0.26
355 U1457 C 87 R 1 0.26
355 U1457 C 88 R 1 1.45
355 U1457 C 88 R 2 1.47
355 U1457 C 88 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 88 R 4 1.48
355 U1457 C 88 R 5 1.46
355 U1457 C 88 R 6 1.21
355 U1457 C 88 R 7 1.18
355 U1457 C 89 R 1 1.32
355 U1457 C 88 R CC 0.11
355 U1457 C 89 R 2 1.47
355 U1457 C 89 R 3 1.3
355 U1457 C 89 R 4 1.36
355 U1457 C 89 R 5 1.41
355 U1457 C 89 R CC 0.42
355 U1457 C 90 R 1 1.44
355 U1457 C 90 R 2 1.49
355 U1457 C 91 R 1 0.79
355 U1457 C 91 R 2 0.96
355 U1457 C 91 R CC 0.21
355 U1457 C 92 R 1 1.45
355 U1457 C 92 R CC 0.19



355 U1457 C 93 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 93 R 2 1.45
355 U1457 C 93 R 3 1.14
355 U1457 C 93 R 4 0.78
355 U1457 C 93 R CC 0.3
355 U1457 C 94 R 1 1.3
355 U1457 C 94 R 2 0.71
355 U1457 C 94 R CC 0.23
355 U1457 C 95 R 1 1.31
355 U1457 C 95 R 2 1.48
355 U1457 C 95 R 3 1.16
355 U1457 C 95 R CC 0.21
355 U1457 C 96 R 1 1.42
355 U1457 C 96 R 2 1.26
355 U1457 C 96 R 3 0.28
355 U1457 C 97 R 1 1.02
355 U1457 C 97 R 2 1.44
355 U1457 C 97 R 3 1
355 U1457 C 97 R 4 0.38
355 U1457 C 98 R 1 1.5
355 U1457 C 98 R 2 1.5
355 U1457 C 98 R 3 1.5
355 U1457 C 98 R 4 0.1



Curated length (m) Top depth CSF-A (m) Bottom depth CSF-A (m)
1.5 5.22 6.72
1.2 6.72 7.92
0.61 7.92 8.53
0.21 8.53 8.74
0.7 13.2 13.9
0.17 13.9 14.07
1.26 25.7 26.96
0.16 26.96 27.12
1.27 35.2 36.47
0.17 36.47 36.64
0.73 44.7 45.43
0.18 45.43 45.61
1.5 46.7 48.2
1.41 54.2 55.61
0.18 55.61 55.79
1.5 56.2 57.7
1.37 63.65 65.02
0.64 65.02 65.66
0.24 65.66 65.9
1.5 65.7 67.2
1.5 67.2 68.7
1.01 73.2 74.21
0.89 74.21 75.1
0.19 75.1 75.29
1.5 75.2 76.7
0.81 76.7 77.51

0.8 77.51 78.31
0.73 82.61 83.34
0.49 83.34 83.83
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1.5 84.7 86.2
0.49 93.92 94.41
0.69 102.79 103.48
0.73 110.5 111.23
0.23 115.58 115.81
1.5 120.8 122.3
1.53 122.3 123.83
1.48 123.83 125.31
0.34 125.31 125.65
1.53 130.4 131.93
1.5 131.93 133.43
1.41 133.43 134.84
0.18 134.84 135.02
1.49 140 141.49
1.46 141.49 142.95
1.01 142.95 143.96
0.6 143.96 144.56
0.25 144.56 144.81
0.5 2.53 3.03
0.19 3.03 3.22
0.76 11.73 12.49
1.34 20.2 21.54
0.15 21.54 21.69
1.5 22.2 23.7
1.5 23.7 25.2
0.25 30.94 31.19
1.5 31.7 33.2
1.5 33.2 34.7
0.2 40.23 40.43
1.5 41.2 42.7
1 48.7 49.7

0.62 49.7 50.32
0.2 50.32 50.52
1.5 50.7 52.2
0.92 58.2 59.12
0.28 59.12 59.4
0.56 67.6 68.16



0.4 68.16 68.56
1.3 77.2 78.5
0.59 78.5 79.09
0.35 79.09 79.44
1.15 84.47 85.62
1.4 85.62 87.02
0.73 87.02 87.75
0.88 91.7 92.58
1.16 92.58 93.74
1.09 93.74 94.83
1.11 94.83 95.94

1.27 95.94 97.21

1.02 97.21 98.23
0.92 98.23 99.15
1.51 104.2 105.71
0.99 105.71 106.7

1.5 106.7 108.2
0.41 108.2 108.61
1.5 110.7 112.2
1.52 112.2 113.72
1.45 113.72 115.17
0.24 115.17 115.41
0.2 119.85 120.05
1.42 124.8 126.22
1.41 126.22 127.63

1 127.63 128.63
0.78 128.63 129.41
0.25 129.41 129.66



1.5 134.2 135.7
1.5 135.7 137.2
0.82 137.2 138.02
0.82 138.02 138.84
0.23 138.84 139.07
0.71 143.6 144.31
1.41 144.31 145.72

1 145.72 146.72
0.99 146.72 147.71
0.29 147.71 148
0.44 148 148.44
1.41 153 154.41
1.5 154.41 155.91
0.82 155.91 156.73
0.78 156.73 157.51
0.22 157.51 157.73
1.41 162.4 163.81
1.42 163.81 165.23
1.01 165.23 166.24
0.87 166.24 167.11
0.27 167.11 167.38
1.42 171.8 173.22
1.2 173.22 174.42
0.59 174.42 175.01
0.55 175.01 175.56
1.44 181.2 182.64
1.44 182.64 184.08
1.22 184.08 185.3
0.67 185.3 185.97
0.33 185.97 186.3
1.44 190.6 192.04
1.44 192.04 193.48
0.94 193.48 194.42
0.65 194.42 195.07
0.23 195.07 195.3
1.43 200 201.43
1.53 201.43 202.96



1.15 202.96 204.11
0.83 204.11 204.94
0.26 204.94 205.2
0.35 191.6 191.95
0.73 201.3 202.03
0.2 220.7 220.9
1 230.4 231.4

0.82 240.1 240.92
1.5 249.8 251.3
0.59 251.3 251.89
1.5 259.5 261
1.21 261 262.21
0.76 262.21 262.97
0.18 262.97 263.15
1.21 269.2 270.41
0.76 270.41 271.17
1.5 278.9 280.4
0.63 280.4 281.03
0.28 288.6 288.88
0.36 298.3 298.66
1.05 308 309.05
0.37 317.7 318.07
0.3 337.1 337.4
1.5 346.8 348.3
1.5 348.3 349.8
1.5 349.8 351.3
1.5 351.3 352.8
1.5 352.8 354.3
1.5 354.3 355.8
0.66 355.8 356.46
0.19 356.46 356.65
1.5 356.5 358
1.5 358 359.5
1.5 359.5 361
1.5 361 362.5
1.05 362.5 363.55
1.47 366.2 367.67



0.87 367.67 368.54
0.12 368.54 368.66
0.18 375.9 376.08
1.5 385.6 387.1
1.5 387.1 388.6
1.5 388.6 390.1
0.85 390.1 390.95
0.2 390.95 391.15
1.38 395.3 396.68
1.48 396.68 398.16
1.39 398.16 399.55
1.5 399.55 401.05
1.28 401.05 402.33
1.5 402.33 403.83
1.38 405 406.38
1.4 406.38 407.78
1.16 407.78 408.94
1.46 408.94 410.4
1.45 410.4 411.85
0.96 411.85 412.81
0.61 412.81 413.42
1.42 414.7 416.12
1.5 416.12 417.62
1.5 417.62 419.12
1.51 419.12 420.63
1.31 420.63 421.94
0.25 421.94 422.19
1.5 424.4 425.9
0.84 425.9 426.74
0.11 426.74 426.85
1.02 434.1 435.12
1.31 453.5 454.81
0.87 463.2 464.07
1.5 472.9 474.4
1.2 474.4 475.6
0.25 475.6 475.85
0.71 482.6 483.31



0.99 483.31 484.3
0.18 484.3 484.48
1.5 492.3 493.8
1.5 493.8 495.3
0.81 495.3 496.11
0.22 496.11 496.33
1.5 502 503.5
1.5 503.5 505
1.5 505 506.5
1.32 506.5 507.82
0.17 507.82 507.99
1.5 511.7 513.2
1.5 513.2 514.7
1.5 514.7 516.2
1.5 516.2 517.7
1.5 517.7 519.2
1.5 519.2 520.7
0.79 520.7 521.49
1.5 521.4 522.9
0.85 522.9 523.75
1.5 531.1 532.6
1.01 532.6 533.61
0.69 533.61 534.3
0.25 534.3 534.55
1.5 540.8 542.3
1.5 542.3 543.8
0.71 543.8 544.51
0.2 544.51 544.71
1.5 550.5 552
1.5 552 553.5
1.29 553.5 554.79
0.29 554.79 555.08
1.31 560.2 561.51
1.2 561.51 562.71
0.86 562.71 563.57
0.21 563.57 563.78
1.4 569.9 571.3



1.02 571.3 572.32
0.77 572.32 573.09
0.22 573.09 573.31
1.42 579.6 581.02
0.21 581.02 581.23
1.41 589.3 590.71

1 590.71 591.71
0.7 591.71 592.41
0.22 592.41 592.63
1.22 599 600.22
1.5 600.22 601.72
1.43 601.72 603.15
1.42 603.15 604.57
1.08 604.57 605.65
1.41 608.7 610.11
1.5 610.11 611.61
1.5 611.61 613.11
1.29 613.11 614.4
0.85 614.4 615.25
0.96 615.25 616.21
1.39 618.4 619.79
1.5 619.79 621.29
1.5 621.29 622.79
0.9 622.79 623.69
0.84 623.69 624.53
1.5 628.1 629.6
1.5 629.6 631.1
1.5 631.1 632.6
1.5 632.6 634.1
1.5 634.1 635.6
1.5 635.6 637.1
0.73 637.1 637.83
0.99 637.8 638.79
0.24 637.83 638.07
0.82 638.79 639.61
1.5 647.5 649
1.5 649 650.5



1.5 650.5 652
1.5 652 653.5
1.11 653.5 654.61
0.86 654.61 655.47
0.43 655.47 655.9
1.45 657.2 658.65
1.51 658.65 660.16
1.5 660.16 661.66
1.52 661.66 663.18
1.2 663.18 664.38
1.5 666.9 668.4
1.5 668.4 669.9
1.5 669.9 671.4
1.48 671.4 672.88
0.59 672.88 673.47
0.25 673.47 673.72
1.41 676.6 678.01
1.49 678.01 679.5
0.22 679.5 679.72
1.4 686.3 687.7
1.46 687.7 689.16
1.36 689.16 690.52
0.22 690.52 690.74
1.04 696 697.04
1.37 697.04 698.41
1.24 705.7 706.94
0.19 706.94 707.13
1.2 715.4 716.6
1.5 725.1 726.6
1 726.6 727.6

0.55 727.6 728.15
0.17 728.15 728.32
1.19 734.8 735.99
1.39 735.99 737.38
1.06 737.38 738.44
0.69 738.44 739.13
1.41 744.5 745.91



1.5 754.2 755.7
1.5 755.7 757.2
1.2 757.2 758.4
0.76 758.4 759.16
0.18 759.16 759.34
1.47 763.9 765.37
0.85 765.37 766.22
0.66 766.22 766.88
0.2 766.88 767.08
1.09 773.6 774.69
0.86 774.69 775.55
0.2 775.55 775.75
1.4 783.3 784.7
1.03 784.7 785.73
0.95 785.73 786.68
0.29 786.68 786.97
1.5 793 794.5
1 794.5 795.5

0.97 795.5 796.47
1.42 802.7 804.12
1.46 804.12 805.58
1.26 805.58 806.84
1.37 806.84 808.21
1.08 808.21 809.29
0.52 809.29 809.81
0.4 809.81 810.21
1.21 812.4 813.61
1.36 813.61 814.97
0.85 814.97 815.82
0.17 815.82 815.99
1.37 822.1 823.47
1.28 823.47 824.75
1.35 824.75 826.1
1.12 826.1 827.22
0.48 827.22 827.7
1.5 831.8 833.3
1.07 833.3 834.37



0.97 834.37 835.34
1.37 835.34 836.71
1.19 836.71 837.9
1.01 837.9 838.91
1.47 838.91 840.38
0.14 840.38 840.52
1.32 841.5 842.82
1.41 842.82 844.23
1.26 844.23 845.49
1.12 845.49 846.61
1.48 846.61 848.09
1.17 848.09 849.26
1.27 849.26 850.53
0.57 850.53 851.1
0.3 851.1 851.4
1.5 851.2 852.7
1.5 852.7 854.2
1.49 854.2 855.69
1.52 855.69 857.21
1.47 857.21 858.68
0.63 858.68 859.31
0.23 859.31 859.54
1.5 860.9 862.4
1.5 862.4 863.9
1.5 863.9 865.4
1.5 865.4 866.9
1.5 866.9 868.4
1.37 868.4 869.77
1.5 870.6 872.1
1.5 872.1 873.6
1.5 873.6 875.1
1.5 875.1 876.6
1.5 876.6 878.1
0.87 878.1 878.97
0.67 878.97 879.64
0.28 879.64 879.92
1.5 880.3 881.8



1.5 881.8 883.3
1.52 883.3 884.82
1.5 884.82 886.32
1.5 886.32 887.82
1.33 887.82 889.15
1.5 890 891.5
1.5 891.5 893
1.5 893 894.5
1.5 894.5 896
1.5 896 897.5
1.26 897.5 898.76
1.52 899.7 901.22
1.5 901.22 902.72
1.5 902.72 904.22
1.5 904.22 905.72
1.11 905.72 906.83
0.76 906.83 907.59
1.39 909.4 910.79
1.34 910.79 912.13
1.3 912.13 913.43
1.2 913.43 914.63
1.34 914.63 915.97
1.46 915.97 917.43
1.16 917.43 918.59
0.59 918.59 919.18
1.08 919.1 920.18
0.18 919.18 919.36
1.5 920.18 921.68
1.5 921.68 923.18
1.5 923.18 924.68
1.5 924.68 926.18
1.5 926.18 927.68
